Models:
AH, BH, EDY, Dispenser
Label printers
and dispensers
APPLICATORS
Hardware and programming manual
Rev.6
  2

9 EXTGND GND External/internal ground 22 EXTOUTC5 EXTOUTC5 Output 5, collector
10 MOT2.1 MOT2.1 Stepper motor n.2, phase 1 23 MOT2.3 MOT2.3 Stepper motor n.2, fase 3
11 MOT2.2 MOT2.2 Stepper motor n.2, phase 2 24 EXTOUTC6 EXTOUTC6 Output 6, collector
12 SHIELD SHIELD
Earth connection of shielded
cable
25 MOT2.4 MOT2.4 Stepper motor n.2, fase 4
13 EXTGND GND External/internal ground
Table 2.1: Connector CN1 - DB25 - M
Connector CN2 – DB25 - M
Pin Signal Signal with
internal 24Vdc
Notes Pin Signal Signal with
internal 24Vdc
Notes
1 EXTIN13 EXTIN13 Input 13 14 EXTOUTC11 EXTOUTC11 Output 11, collector
2 EXTIN14 EXTIN14 Input 14 15 EXTIN11 EXTIN11 Input 11
3 EXTIN15 EXTIN15 Input 15 16 EXTOUTC12 EXTOUTC12 Output 12, collector
4 EXTIN16 EXTIN16 Input 16 17 EXTIN12 EXTIN12 Input 12
5 EXTIN9 EXTIN9 Input 9 18 EXTOUTC13 EXTOUTC13 Output13, collector
6 EXTIN10 EXTIN10 Input 10  19 EXTOUTC14 EXTOUTC14 Output14, collector
7 - - (see JB, jumpers table) 20 EXTOUTC15 EXTOUTC15 Output 15, collector
8 - - (see JC, jumpers table) 21 MOT3.2 MOT3.2 Stepper motor n.3, phase 2
9 EXTOUT9 EXTOUT9 Output 9, collector 22 EXTOUTC16 EXTOUTC16 Output 16, collector
10 MOT3.1 MOT3.1 Stepper motor n.3, phase 1 23 MOT3.3 MOT3.3 Stepper motor n.3, phase 3
11 EXTOUTC10 EXTOUTC10 Output 10, collector 24 MOT3.4 MOT3.4 Stepper motor n.3, phase 4
12 SHIELD SHIELD
Earth connection of shielded
cable
25 EXPPOWER INTPOWER